

Market Announcement

19 December 2024

ChemX Materials Limited (ASX: CMX) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of ChemX Materials Limited ('CMX') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CMX, pending the release of an announcement in relation to an update on funding and management restructure.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



19 December 2024

Raj Logarajah Senior Advisor Listings Compliance



Voluntary Suspension

ChemX Materials Ltd (**Company**) requests that its securities be placed in voluntary suspension and provides the following information in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2:

- a) the voluntary suspension is requested to enable the Company to manage its continuous disclosure obligations pending the release of an announcement regarding an update on funding and management restructure (**Announcement**);
- the Company requests that the voluntary suspension to remain in place until the earlier of the release of the Announcement by the Company, or the commencement of trading on 23 December 2024; and
- c) the Company is not aware of any reason the voluntary suspension should not be granted, or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Stephen Strubel

Non-Executive Director Company Secretary ChemX Materials Ltd stephen@chemxmaterials.com.au +61 (0) 404 400 785

The Company's Board has approved this request.